

3rd & final Bill of Main Work

28

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- cost of road & CD work from Paribara to Anwar Pith road under MMB (X) (B) NR (3052)					
Name of Agency:- M/S A D D Construction Ad - Alipur P.O - Khajurapur B.H. - Gopalganj, Bihar Agreement No. & Dated 14/5/2023 - 2024 Dated 05/10/2023					
Agreement Amount of Main Work R. 1.69, 01, 287 = ₹					
Agreement Amount of Main Work R. 12.17, 779 = ₹					
Agreement Rate 10 % below					
Date of work start 22/09/2023					
Date of work completion 21/09/2024					
Date of A/c completion 21/07/2024					

Continuation

3rd & final Bill of Manikpur

Abstract of Cost

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Provisioning & fixing of Perfor-masonry Board, Cylinders, Board & Mortar masonry Board.					
N.T. M.B & P- 21					
Add Qty- 2 Nos					
N.T.M.B & P- 21 Qty- 2 Nos					
Total- 4 Nos					
② R ₁ 11.487. 51/eq R ₁ 45.950=					
② triple clearing & grubbing of road land					
N.T. M.B & P- 21					
Area- 1.24 Hectare					
③ R ₁ 72. 697. 86/H R ₁ 90.145=					
③ Provisioning & fixing of Bench Marks					
N.T. M.B & P- 21					
Qty- 2 Nos					
④ R ₁ 4641. 27/eq R ₁ 9283=					
④ Provisioning & fixing of reference P.N/A					
N.T. M.B & P- 21					
Qty- 7 Nos					
⑤ R ₁ 2167. 02/eq R ₁ 169=					
⑤ E/roing excavation for open / for trenching					
N.T. M.B & P- 21					
Qty- 89.40 m ³					
⑥ R ₁ 38328/MP					
Continuation R ₁ 34.265=					
CO - Total R ₁ 1.94.812=					

B.F. R, 1,94.812=

36

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Provision of PCC M15 for opening for trench.					
V.T. M.B & P - 22					
Qty - 13.79 m ³					
Q R, 7261.60/m ³ R, 1,00,137=					
⑦ Provision of PCC M20 for sub-structure					
V.T. M.B & P - 22					
Qty - 101.22 m ³					
Q R, 8285.37/m ³ R, 8,38,645=					
⑧ Provision of M.R.C.N D2 1000 mm					
Qty 1448.38 m ³					
V.T. M.B & P - 22					
Qty - 22.50 m ³					
Q R, 7333.90/m ³ R, 1,65,013=					
⑨ Cost of road embankment Material from quarry					
V.T. M.B & P - 22					
Qty - 656.47 m ³					
Q R, 176.27/m ³ R, 1,15,716=					
⑩ Cost of road embankment Material from quarry					
V.T. M.B & P - 22					
Qty - 1448.38 m ³					
Q R, 259.79/m ³ R, 3,76,277=					
Continuation					
R, 17,90,598=					

B.F.R 17,90.598=

37

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Contn of Egothen shor for + Subgrade lead room V.T. M.B & P-23					
Add Qty-1200				54MB	
V.T.M.B & P-29				Qty-1364	28MB
				Total-2564	82MB
				@ R, 263.32/MB	R, 6,75,368=
(12) E/W for excavation for Box cutting V.T.M.B & P-23					
				Qty-125.63	MB
				@ R, 103.85/MB	R, 13,047=
(13) Contn of road work					
Manufast from road work V.T.M.B & P-23					
				Qty-75.38	MB
				@ R, 62.09/MB	R, 4,680=
(14) Contn of 6.5B 68-I for B.T. position & CC pavement position V.T. M.B & P-23					
				Qty-591.62	MB
				@ R, 3626.44/MB	R, 21,45,474=

Continuation

CO-Total R, 46,29,167=

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Providing & laying of W.B.M. - 150.3 sq B.T. & C.P. work V.T. M.B & P-24 Qty - 364.81 m ³ Q.R. 5493 46/m ³ R. 20,04,069=					
(16) Cost of Cement concrete pavement 1/30 V.T. M.B & P-24 Qty - 749.70 m ³ Q.R. 9355 23/m ³ R. 70,13,616=					
(17) Providing & laying of 20 mm concrete carpet V.T. M.B & P-24 Area - 2227.50 m ² Q.R. 60.52/m ² R. 1,34,808=					
(18) Providing & laying of 100 mm concrete carpet V.T. M.B & P-24 Area - 2227.50 m ² Q.R. 20.87/m ² R. 46,354=					
(19) Providing & laying of 20 mm thick coarse graded concrete carpet V.T. M.B & P-25 Area - 2227.50 m ² Q.R. 302.03/m ² R. 6,72,772=					

Continuation

C.R. total R. 1,45,00,786=

B.F.R. 1,45,00,786 = ₹

39

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) Speed Breaker with 20m thick close graded concrete V.T. M.B & P-25					
Area - 75.00 m ²					
Q R, 302.03/m ² R 22,652 = ₹					
(21) Providing paraffing two coats on m.p.p.					
V.T. M.B & P-30					
Area - 61.92 m ²					
Q R, 127.28/m ² R 7881 = ₹					
(22) Road Marking on B.T. Surface					
V.T. M.B & P-30					
Area - 117.00 m ²					
Q R, 784.74/m ² R 91,815 = ₹					
(23) Road Marking on CC pavement surface					
V.T. M.B & P-31					
Area - 245.60 m ²					
Q R, 891.75/m ² R 2,18,479 = ₹					
(24) Providing 100A concrete B&K on edge					
Solving bed of CC pavement					
V.T. M.B & P-31					
Area - 550.10 m ²					
Q R, 498.01/m ² R 2,73,906 = ₹					
					✓

Continuation

Cio-total R 1,51,15,519 = ₹

B-F-R 1, 51, 15, 519...

40

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) providing & laying of RCC M15 K.M. post					
V.T. M.B & P-32					
Qty - 3 Nos					
Q R 2957.86/each R 8874=					
(26) providing & laying of RCC M15 200mm post					
V.T. M.B & P-32					
Qty - 8 Nos					
Q R 818.54/each R 6548=					
(27) providing & laying of 600mm equilateral & triangle Road					
V.T. M.B & P-32					
Qty - 20 Nos					
Q R 4328.37/each R 86567=					
(28) providing & laying of 600mm circular Road					
V.T. M.B & P-32					
Qty - 8 Nos					
Q R 5770.00/each R 46160=					
(29) providing & laying of 600mm x 450mm size rectangular Road					
V.T. M.B & P-33					
Qty - 4 Nos					
Q R 5622.43/each R 22490=					

Continuation

C10 - Qty R 1,52,86,158=

B.F - R/1, 52, 86, 158

41

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) Proving & fixing of 900 m side of Hagon Road V.T. M.B & P - 33 Qty - 2 Nm					
@ R/10.185.69/each R/20.371 =					
(31) Proving & fixing 900 m x 30 m size Hagon Road Marker Road V.T. M.B & P - 33 Qty - 12 Nm					
@ R/4510.51/each R/54.126 =					
(32) Proving & fixing Boundary pillars V.T. M.B & P - 33 Qty - 24 Nm					
@ R/666.31/each R/15.991 =					
(33) Proving New letters & figures on my shades V.T. M.B & P - 34 Qty - 132 cm letters					
@ R/0.72/cm letters R/95 =					
(34) Planting of trees by the road sides V.T. M.B & P - 34 Qty - 44 Nm					
@ R/1248.41/each R/54.930 =					

Continuation

C.V - R/1, 54, 31, 67 =

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. by	1.54	31.67 ^{ft}
Add GST @ 18% (H) R				27.77	701 ^{ft}
Add Labor Cost @ 1% (H) R				1.54	317 ^{ft}
Add Seigniorage (H) R				2.07	577 ^{ft}
Less Total R				1.85	71.266 ^{ft}
Less 10% below (H) R				18.57	127 ^{ft}
				R	1.67, 14, 139 ^{ft}
Less provision payable (H) R				1.53	16, 248 ^{ft}
Net B.H.A.M.O.V. R				13.97	891 ^{ft}

21/07/2024

JE

update Material Statement

- ① Earth - 4669.67 m³
- ② Bricks - 29,568.00 Nos
- ③ Stone Metal - 938.38 m³
- ④ Stone chips - 840.41 m³
- ⑤ Coarse sand - 602.10 m³
- ⑥ Stone dust - 87.55 m³
- ⑦ Locam sand - 16.50 m³

21/07/2024

JE Continuation

Continuation